
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1671
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2001
STAFF WORKING IN PSUS
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of staff/officers working in each Public Sector Undertaking under his Ministry as on May 31, 2001;

(b) the total number of staff/officers working on deputation basis in each PSU as on May 31, 2001;

(c) the total number of staff/officers working after retirement in each PSU as on May 31, 2001;

(d) the total number of staff/officers belonging to Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe category working in each PSU as on May 31,
2001;

(e) the total number of posts cadre-wise & ex-cadre wise vacant posts in each PSU as an May 31, 2001;

(f) the time limit fixed to fill up cadre-wise and ex-cadre wise vacant posts in each PSU as on May 31, 2001?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS ( SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL )

(a) to (f): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (f) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1671 TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 02.08.2001 BY SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE REGARDING STAFF WORKING IN PSUs

(a) to (f): Positions as on 31.05.2001 is given below:

Sl. Name of PSUs No. of Staff/ Staff/ Staff/ No. of Time
No. staff/ officers officers officers posts limit
     officers on working belonging vacant
     Working deputati after in
      on retirement to cadre/
         SC/ST     ex-cadre

1.   IRCON International Ltd.        1804      228       204      204      NIL@     Filling up of vacancies in
           continuous process.

2.  RITES Ltd.                      2916      348       229      229      NIL@

3. Indian Railway Finance 12 NIL 5 5 3
 Corporation Ltd.

4.   Container   Corporation of      703       56        125      125       186
 India Ltd.

5.   Konkan   Railway  Corporation   3394      209       360      360       237
 Ltd.


6. Mumbai Railway Vikas 60 36 2 2 12
 Corporation Ltd.

7. Indian Railway Catering & - - NIL NIL 3
 Tourism Corporation Ltd.

8.   Railtel Corporation of  India 02       01                 NIL     Posts are yet to be
 Ltd.                                                                  created.

@     Being  construction/consultancy companies, the requirement of staff  varies with assignment
 in hand and as such there is no concept of vacant post.
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